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Methodology

Method

Canadian online survey via Leger’s LEO panel, with n=1526 Canadian residents aged 18+.

When

16t to 18 of August 2024, inclusive

Margin of error

For comparison purposes, a probability sample of this size (n=1526) yields a margin of error no greater
than £2.5%, (19 times out of 20)
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GSTON CARBO.N TA)f : Leger
The majority (62%) of Canadians support the removal of GST on the carbon tax.

Those most supportive of the federal government removing the GST charged on top of its carbon tax are men, those aged 35+, and those living outside
of Quebec. Moreover, rural residents are more likely to support removing the GST (72%) than those in the suburbs (59%) or in urban centres (61%).
While 22% are opposed to this concept, nearly as many (16%) don’t have an opinion one way or another.

GENDER AGE REGION
Male Female 18-34 35+ Quebec g::;:;
(NET) Support 62% 65% 59% 56% 64% 56% 64%
Strongly support 44% 40% 31% 46% 31% 45%
Somewhat support 21% 19% 25% 18% 25% 19%
(NET) Oppose 22% 23% 20% 27% 20% 24% 21%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 16% 8% 15% 9%
Strongly oppose 13% 10% 11% 11% 9% 12%
| don't know 12% 21% 18% 16% 20% 15%

Q. The federal government charges its sales tax (the GST) on top of its carbon tax. According to the independent Parliamentary Budget Officer, this tax-on-tax alone
will cost Canadians $595 million this year, and none of that money is rebated. Do you support or oppose the federal government removing the GST on the carbon tax?

Significantly higher
than its counterparts 4



GST ON CARBON TAX

Among those who have an opinion, 74% support the federal government
removing the GST charged on its carbon tax.

After eliminating those who didn’t know how they felt, support for removing the GST on the carbon tax rose to 74% with half (50%) strongly
supportive. Again, it’s those aged 35+ and rural residents that are most likely to support the federal government removing the GST on the

carbon tax, while opposition is strongest among younger Canadians and those in urban or suburban areas.
AGE

18-34 35+

(NET) Support 74% 68% 77%

Strongly support 37% 55%

Somewhat support 31% 22%

(NET) Oppose 26% 32%  23%
Somewhat oppose 12% 19% 10%
Strongly oppose 13% 13% 13%

Q. The federal government charges its sales tax (the GST) on top of its carbon tax. According to the independent Parliamentary Budget Officer, this tax-on-tax alone

will cost Canadians $595 million this year, and none of that money is rebated. Do you support or oppose the federal government removing the GST on the carbon tax?

Leger

AREA

Urban Suburb. Rural

73%

49%

24%

27%

12%

15%

72% 83%

48% 58%

24% 25%

28% 17%

15% 7%

13% 9%

Significantly higher

than its counterparts g



GSTON CARB.ON TAX : — : Leger
Two-thirds of Canadians living outside BC and Quebec support the removal of

GST on the carbon tax.

Those most supportive of the federal government removing the GST charged on top of its carbon tax (and, in fact, strongly supportive) are those aged
35+ and rural residents. Urban and suburban residents are not only more likely to oppose the removal of the GST but to be strongly opposed.
Statistically, results are not much changed once those in BC and Quebec are removed from the data.

AGE AREA
18-34 35+ Urban Suburb. Rural

(NET) Support 64% 56% 67% 63% 59% 76%

Strongly support 30% 52% 45% 41% 56%

Somewhat support 25% 15% 18% 17% 20%

(NET) Oppose 21% 28% 19% 23% 24% 11%

Somewhat oppose 15% 6% 8% 12% 5%

Strongly oppose 12% 12% 15% 12% 6%

| don't know 17% 15% 14% 17% 13%

Q. The federal government charges its sales tax (the GST) on top of its carbon tax. According to the independent Parliamentary Budget Officer, this tax-on-tax alone
will cost Canadians $595 million this year, and none of that money is rebated. Do you support or oppose the federal government removing the GST on the carbon tax?

Significantly higher
than its counterparts g



GST ON CARBON TAX

Strong support for removing the GST on the carbon tax rises to 54% when those

who are unsure are removed from the equation.

Three-quarters (75%) support this concept, and again, it’s those aged 35+ and rural residents that are most likely to support the federal
government removing the GST on the carbon tax, while opposition is stronger among younger Canadians and those in urban or suburban areas.

AGE

18-34 35+

(NET) Support 75% 67% 78%

Strongly support 36% 60%

Somewhat support 30% 18%

(NET) Oppose 25% 33% 22%

Somewhat oppose 19% 8%

Strongly oppose 15% 14%

Q. The federal government charges its sales tax (the GST) on top of its carbon tax. According to the independent Parliamentary Budget Officer, this tax-on-tax alone

will cost Canadians $595 million this year, and none of that money is rebated. Do you support or oppose the federal government removing the GST on the carbon tax?

Urban Suburb.

74%

53%

21%

26%

9%

17%

AREA

71%

50%

21%

29%

14%

15%

Leger

Rural

87%

64%

23%

13%

6%

7%

Significantly higher

than its counterparts 5
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Our Team

Our team

The Central Canada Communications And Public Affairs Team:

Andrew Enns

Executive Vice President

aenns@leger360.com
431-808-0212

Kathleen Theriault

Research Analyst

ktheriault@leger360.com
416-964-9222

Leger

Ashley Simac

Associate Vice President

asimac@leger360.com
416-964-9222
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